2023 FAU Alert Committee External Contact Listing

	[bookmark: _Hlk141253700]Florida Board of Governors
	Title
	Email
	Office #
	Cell/Text

	Ray Rodrigues
	Chancellor
	ray.rodrigues@flbog.edu
	850-245-0466
	Cell – 850-890-6981

	Tony Lee
	Interim Assistant Vice
	Altony.Lee@flbog.edu
	850-245-9702
	Cell – 850-728-7856

	
	   Chancellor for Public Affairs
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk141168198]City of Boca 
	Title
	Email
	Office #
	Cell/Text

	Leif Ahnell
	City Manager
	leif@myboca.us
	561-393-7703
	Cell – 561-239-6628

	Michele Miuccio
	Chief of Police
	Mmiuccio@myboca.us
	561-338-1371
	Dispatch – 561-368-6201

	Elizabeth Roberts
	Assistant Chief
	lroberts@myboca.us
	561-416-3327
	Cell – 561-239-3875

	Sean McGovern
	Captain
	smcgovern@myboca.us
	561-338-1359
	Cell – 561-289-7551

	George Brown
	Deputy City Mgr.
	Gbrown@myboca.us
	561-393-7703
	Cell – 561-239-5678

	Andrea Johnson
	Exec. Officer Mgr. City Hall
	ajohnson@myboca.us 
	561-393-7707
	Text/Cell – 561-419-6509

	Andy Lukasik
	Deputy City Mgr.
	aluksasik@myboca.us 
	561-393-7713
	Text/Cell – 561-262-7726

	Mary Siddons
	City Clerk
	msiddons@myboca.us  
	561-393-7745
	Text/Cell – 561-239-3055

	Chrissy Gibson
	Asst. City Manager
	cgibson@myboca.us
	561-393-7757
	Text/Cell – 561-617-6608

	Chris Helfrich
	Director of Utilities
	chelfrich@ci.boca-raton.fl.us
	561-338-7301
	Text/Cell – 561-239-3047

	Mark Economou
	PIO Boca Raton PD
	meconomou@myboca.us
	561-338-1374
	Text/Cell – 561-213-9975

	Jessica Desir
	PIO Boca Raton PD
	jdesir@myboca.us
	561-338-1269
	Text/Cell – 561-212-9067

	AnneMarie Connolly
	Comm. and Marketing Manager
	amconnolly@myboca.us
	561-544-8521
	Text/Cell – 561-221-7687

	Ileana Olmsted
	PR Specialist
	iolmsted@myboca.us
	561-393-7788 
	Text/Cell – 561-212-4059

	Christine Mucci
	Emergency Manager
	cmucci@myboca.us
	561-347-5213
	Text/Cell – 954-599-9229

	Zachary Bihr
	Director of Municipal Services
	zbihr@myboca.us
	561-416-3430
	Text/Cell – 561-903-4255





	[bookmark: _Hlk141172077]Broward College
	Title
	Email
	Office #
	Cell/Text

	Gregory Adam Haile
	President
	
	954-201-7401
	

	Isabel Gonzalez
	Chief of Staff &
	lgonzal2@broward.edu
	954-201-7518
	

	
	  VP of Communications
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk141171895]Palm Beach State College
	Title
	Email
	Office #
	Cell/Text

	Ava Parker
	President
	
	561-868-3140
	

	Angela Harrington
	Chief Comm. & Public Affairs Officer
	harringa@palmbeachstate.edu
	561-868-3122
	

	John Wasukanis
	Director of Facilities
	wasukanj@palmbeachstate.edu
	561-868-3480
	

	Richard Becker
	VP of Adm.& Business Srvs.
	beckerr@palmbeachstate.edu
	561-868-3137
	Cell/Text – 561-523-0499

	Claude Edwards
	Chief Fire Official
	edwardsc@palmbeachstate.edu
	561-868-3655
	Cell/Text – 561-670-1165

	Kirk Stetson
	Manager of Facilities Planning
	stetsonk@palmbeachstate.edu
	561-868-3481
	

	
	
	
	
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk141172475]Indian River State College
	Title
	Email
	Office #
	Cell/Text

	Timothy Moore
	President
	
	
	

	Suzanne Seldes
	Associate VP of Communications, PIO
	sseldes@irsc.edu
	
	

	Elizabeth Gaskin
	Vice President - Student Success
	egaskin@irsc.edu  
	772-419-5604
	

	Frank Watkins
	Vice President - Student Affairs
	fwatkins@irsc.edu 
	772-462-7475
	

	Alan Montgomery
	Chief Security Officer
	amontgom@irsc.edu
	772-462-7860
	Cell – 772-971-0232






	[bookmark: _Hlk141169190]Max Planck Institute
	Title
	Email
	Office #
	Cell/Text

	Dr. David Fitzpatrick
	Scientific Director & CEO
	David.fitzpatrick@mpfi.org 
	
	919-606-3266

	Dr. Ivan Baines
	COO
	Ivan.Baines@mpfi.org
	561-972-9000
	561-339-5779

	Stan Hudson
	Facilities Manager
	stan.hudson@mpfi.org
	
	561-310-5589

	
	
	
	
	

	Research & Development Park
	Title
	Email
	Office #
	Cell/Text

	Andrew Duffell
	President/CEO
	aduffell@research-park.org
	561-416-6092
	561-324-0727

	Ryan Lilly
	Global Ventures Program Manager
	rlilly@research-park.org
	561-416-6092 x 10
	954-650-5420

	Jacki Wales
	Operations Manager
	jwales@research-park.org 
	561-416-6092 x 1400
	561-254-4991

	
	
	
	
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk141171313]Boca Raton Airport
	Title
	Email
	Office #
	Cell/Text

	Clara Bennett
	Executive Director
	clara@bocaairport.com 
	561-391-2202 x 211
	561-325-5199

	Scott Kohut
	Deputy Director
	scott@bocaairport.com  
	561-391-2202 x 212
	561-239-3078

	Travis Bryan
	Operations Director
	travis@bocaairport.com
	561-391-2202 x 210
	561-901-0880

	Allied University Security
	
	bocaairportsecurity@auservices.com
	
	561-418-5652

	
	
	
	
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk141169332]UF Scripps Biomedical Research
	Title
	Email
	Office #
	Cell/Text

	Keith Totten
	Security Supervisor
	k.totten@ufl.edu 
	561-228-2756
	561-685-4115

	Tim Jackson
	Facilities Services Director
	tjackson4@ufl.edu 
	561-228-2008
	



	Town of Jupiter
	Title
	Email
	Office #
	Cell/Text

	Frank Kitzerow
	Town Manager
	tm@jupiter.fl.us
	561-741-2214
	

	
	
	
	
	

	City of Fort Pierce
	Title
	Email
	Office #
	Cell/Text

	Nick Mimms
	City Manager
	nmimms@cityoffortpierce.com
	772-467-3793
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Town of Davie
	Title
	Email
	Office #
	Cell/Text

	Richard Lemack
	Town Administrator
	richard_lemack@davie-fl.gov
	954-797-1034
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